Maine law.
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IN FAVOR OF ALLIE COTA 

RESOLVES, 1955 

Chapter 156 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Cyril Swallow of South Paris. 

1067 
CHAP. 159 

Cyril Swallow; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appro­
priated from the general fund of the state the SUIn of $10 to be paid to Cyril 
Swallow of South Paris, as a full and final settlement of his claim against the 
State for the loss of a jacket taken by an escapee fro111 the :Men's Reformatory 
at South Windham. 

Effective August 20, 1955 

Chapter 157 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Robert S. Robinson of Westbrook. 

Robert S. Robinson; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, 
appropriated from the general fund of the State the sum of $219.38 to be paid 
to Robert S. Robinson of 'Westbrook, as a full and final settlement of his claim 
against the State for damage done to personal property and personal property 
taken by 2 escapees from the Reformatory at South vVindham on June 2, 1953. 

Effective August 20, 1955 

Chapter 158 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Philip Krisilos of Portland. 

Philip Krisilos; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appro­
priated from the general fund of the State the sum of $71.89 to be paid to Philip 
Krisilos of Portland, as a full and final settlement of his claim against the State 
for damage done to his restaurant known as the Anchor Lunch at 15 Portland 
Pier in the City of Portland, by escapees from the State School for Boys in South 
Portland, on April 29, 1954. 

Effective August 20, 1955 

Chapter 159 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Allie Cota of Gray. 

Allie Cota; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropri­
ated from the general fund of the State the sum of $600 to be paid to Allie Cota 
of Gray, as a full and final settlement of his claim against the State for damage 
done to his house trailer by inmates of Pownal State School who burned. the 
trailer causing total loss, on July 3, 1953· 

Effective August 20, 1955 
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